



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 15/09/2025 17:39:59

Product Code TERRYBAR
Product Description ITS NOT TERRY'S ITS MINE BAR
Product Ingredients

Product Composition

Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate : sugar (39.0%); cocoa butter (25.0%); whole **milk** powder (21.5%); cocoa mass (14.0%); emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (<1%) TERRY BAR KUNAFI MIX: [**Nuts**] Vela **Milk** Chocolate Cream: Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat (Shea, Sunflower), Whole **MILK** Powder, 10% **MILK** Chocolate* (Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, BUTTER, Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey **MILK** Powder and Cocoa Butter), Whey **MILK** Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E-471) and Natural Flavours. Kunafa : **Wheat** flour, water. ORANGE WAFER BISCUIT: **wheat** flour, sugar, butter (19%) (**milk**), dark chocolate (10%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), whole **eggs**, raising agent (ammonium carbonates), natural orange flavour, and salt, with added **wheat** starch. BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CRISPY CRUNCH: Sephra **Milk** Belgian Couverture Chocolate : sugar (39.0%); cocoa butter (25.0%); whole **milk** powder (21.5%); cocoa mass (14.0%); emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (<1%) Extruded Rice : Ground Rice 420 (60-80%), B2 **Wheat** Flour (15-30%), Granulated Sugar (5-10%), Crystal **Barley** Malt (<2%), Salt (<1%), Sunflower Oil (<1%), Sunflower Lecithin (<1%) Euro Shopper Digestives: **Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Salt Lyle's Golden Syrup: Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup NIELSEN MASSEY ORANGE FLAVOUR: Cane alcohol (ethanol); glycerine; natural flavouring; orange oil

Shelf Life : (Days) 0

Total Pack Weight : 405

Message 1

Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy KJ	2265.1	9173.7
Energy Kcal	545.0	2207.3
Protein	4.1	16.7
Carbohydrate	53.3	215.7
Of Which Sugars	45.3	183.5
Fat	33.3	135.0
Of Which Saturates	17.2	69.7
Fibre	2.0	8.0
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.3	1.1
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight

	Grams	>2%
Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate	192	Y
TERRY BAR KUNAFI MIX	163	Y
BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CRISPY CRUNCH	48	Y
NIELSEN MASSEY ORANGE FLAVOUR	2	N

ALLERGENS

Soya
Cereals containing gluten
Egg
Milk
Nuts

Signed

Date